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depth zones with high resistivity and relatively low Natural Gamma radioactivity values are referred as Aquifer Zones

Y:-

depth zones with less resistivity and relatively high Natural Gamma radioactivity values are referred as Clay zones

NOTE:- These volues are only indicative. The thin clay or sand

layer does not reveal its octuol resistivity value

< 5l. No. Depth Thick -
e | From (m) : To (m) (m';eSS Inferred lithology S Q&"L";" Ayter ]
1 0 6 6 Top Soil
2 | 6 25 19 Coares to medium grain sand
[7=n 25 93 68 Medium grain sand e
| el 93 102 T Clay with sand
! ] ' 102 106 4 | Medium grain sand Good
T 106 1125 85 | Sandyclay
N 1125 116.5 - | Medium to fine grain sand Good
o 116.5 122.5 6 | Sandyclay
1 [Ese ek 122.5 146.5 28 Medium grain sand Good
! AT 1465 160 | Fine sediment
i 1 160 170 10 Coares grain sand
’ 12 170 175 5 Medium to fine grain sand
f 13| 175 189 14 Coares groin sand s
’ e 2] 189 207 18 | Coares to medium grain sand
o | 207 212 — 5 fine sediment
i ST 212 236 24 Medium to fine grain sand&kankar Good
ol ey 236 250 14 Clay with sand
B R T 250 257 7 Medium to fine grain sand S
J 19 A 257 275 18 Coares to medium grain sand
20 275 285 10 Sandyclay
— 285 299 14 Coares Lo medium grain sand Good
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2.M/S Vishwanath Projects Limited,Bahraich
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